UNOEFICIAL COPY

MECHANIC'S LIEN: Dock. 1928055263 Fee: $55.00
CLAIM Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
STATE OF ILLENOTS _};; Date: 10/07/2019 1151 AM Pg: 10f 3

. }

COUNTY OF Cosk. }
STATE MECHANICAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

CLAIMANT

—v SM
NHCLLC |
‘Nobu Chicage Restawrzat) LLC
Centaur Construction Co.. fue.

DEFENDANT(S)
The: claumnt STATE MECHANICAL SI. RVICES, L.L.C. 6f Aurora, 1L, 60504-8103 County of DuPage,
hereby files a.claim for lien against Centaur (o ,trnctmn Co.y Inc., contractor of 361 W. ‘Chestnut, Suite 200,
Chmago 1L and NHC LLC Miami Beach, FL 33.40 Xabu Ch:caga Restaurant LLE (Lessee) New York,
NY 10019 {hereinafter coilectwely referred to as ¢ wvmr(s}”} and any persons claimingan interest in the:

premises herein and states:

That on 03/16/2018, the owner(s) owned the followirig deseribed land in the County of Coak, State of Tilinois to
Wit '

Street Address: Nobu Hotel 846 - 854 W. Randolph Street Chiicage, 1. 60607

AKIA: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT A"

AKIA: Tax# 17-08-433-007; 17-08-433-008

and Cesitaar Construction Co,, Tng. was thie owner’s contractor for the improvement thereos. That on or about
03/16/2018, 5aid contracior made 2 subcontract with the claimant, and saidl subcontract was memotislized ori
6/25/2018, to provide design services, labor and thaterial to furnish aad install HVAC mechanical SyStéit

for and-in said i improvement, and. ﬂmt oot about 09/12/2019 the clairant last performed urder said
suboontract.

190439979 minge



1928055263 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $3,798,800.00

Change Orders/Extras $486;372.00
Credits $.00

Waork Not Performed $290,102.80
Payaents $3,151,028.30
Total Balance Due $844,040.90

leaving duc, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Eight Hundred Forty
Four Theusand Forty Dollars and 90/100 ($844,040.90) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant
clairng-a Hen on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or untecorded leasehold interest, if any, and
improvernents, andon. the morieys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or
owner(s) under said subsontract,

To the extent permitted by Tavy, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment nof received are heredy revoked. Agceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the

amourit clatmed du¢ hereunder shall tnt operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uindeisigied nas signed 'thi's;"iiisstrmﬁenf on Septemhef 27‘ 201 9

Prepared By:

STATE MECHANICAL SERVICES, LL.C.
535 Exchange Court

Anrora, IL 60504-8103

YVERIFICATION

State.of 1L
County of DuPage

The-affiant, John D'Angelo, being first duly swormn, on oath deposes and says that the afiizi1s is President of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregemg claim for lien andk“ws,the contents thercof, and that all the
statements thetein contained are true. N Bl

PR W e w7 3

AL PPN NN Y

: 1§
§ OFFICIALSEAL ;
KENNETH DRARNAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MYGO)MS&IOR EXPIRESO4MOI 4

ey

‘Nofary Public’s Signature

" WAL

-AA-.hA‘L‘_-‘“‘-

190439979 rhinge.



1928055263 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

P;;&LOTS 1 AND 2 N EDMUND A. CUMMING’S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 14 AND 15 (EXCEPT THE
*%‘Q@UTH 35. 00 FEET OF EACH OF SA[D LOTS TAKEN FOR WIDENING WEST RANDOLPH

'PARCEL:Z:

LOT 13 (EXCEF'“?%E‘BAST 10.00 FEET THEREOF AND ALSQ EXCFPT THE SOUTH 10.00
FEET OF THE EAST- SEEET 2-5/8 INCHES THEREOF) IN BLOCK 35 IN CARPENTER'S
ADDITION TO CHIC/G() A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH: A) IGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, LLINOIS, <

ALSO:
‘THE EAST-WEST 10 FOOT ALLEY V o ~5£ED BY ORDINANCE PASSED APRIL 14, 201 0 AND
RECORDED-JULY 15, 2010.AS DOCL N0, 1019618076 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE $OUTH 10.00 FBET QF THE WEST. 20;@“*F“T QF THE EAST 45 FEET 2-5/8 INCHES (45.22 -
FEET) OF LOT 13 INBLOCK 35 TN CARPENTE? ”' .UDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION
OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TC 37 29 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT' -{y IS,




